## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## YHB Adds Talent & Expertise with Acquisition of Falls Church Firm

**Winchester, VA (September 22, 2021)** — Yount, Hyde and Barbour (YHB) is delighted to share we have acquired Wilhelm & Associates, Ltd. (W&A) in Falls Church, VA.

"We are thrilled to welcome the W&A team and clients to the YHB family," says Scott Moulden, Managing Partner of YHB. "With the W&A partners and staff sharing a common client centric approach, we know this will be positive for everyone involved."

Wilhelm & Associates, Ltd. was established in 2000 with the mission of serving clients throughout DMV (D.C., Maryland, Virginia) area and internationally. W&A offers clients a variety of accounting, payroll, tax and advisory services to individuals, real estate, small government contractors, and professional service providers.

"YHB has a large multi-regional presence with offices spread throughout, allowing us to increase our access to new, targeted markets. Joining YHB also provides our team with additional resources and specializations, which we see as a huge combined strength for our clients," said Pete Wilhelm, Co-Founder of W&A.

As a Regional Leader and fastest growing Firm in the United States, this merger will increase resources and assets to our Falls Church office while strengthening YHB's foothold as a multiregional accounting firm with offices spanning across Virginia and Maryland.

The W&A professional staff of 11 will be joining YHB and making our existing Falls Church office their home-base.

\*\*\*

**About YHB**: We are all about you. At YHB we are passionate about finding custom solutions to help you thrive. As a leading CPA and advisory firm, we work with some of the most innovative and passionate leaders and organizations across the region. Established in 1947, we offer clients comprehensive accounting, auditing, tax, wealth management and risk advisory services. In addition to serving individuals, estates and trusts, the firm has extensive experience in working with both public and private businesses.

Please direct all media inquiries to Jeremy Shen at 540.662.3417 or <u>Jeremy.Shen@yhbcpa.com</u>